

Page 1 of 3

Certificate No: LR2119046AS-01 Issue Date: 18/08/2021

Issue Date: 18/08/2021 Expiry Date: 14/01/2024

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier Master Systems LLC

Address AJMAN, PO Box 14045, AJMAN, United Arab Emirates

Contact Details E-mail address: info@mastersystems-intl.com; Contact person: Mr. Thomas

Varghese

Contact Number Tel No: +9716 7411426 Fax No: +9716 7411427

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

Approved for radio communication equipment, AIS, EPIRB shore-based maintenance facilities and LRIT and SSA systems.

List of approved Radio technicians:

- 1) Subin P Subramanian (Supervisor)
- 2) Dawn Thomas (Supervisor)
- 3) Jerin Varghese
- 4) Sujith Mathew
- 5) Bijoykumar Balakrishnan
- 6) Frederick Aaryee- Quaye
- 7) Dinu Paily
- 8) Joel Saju
- 9) Carlo Aquino
- 10) Abdul Wahid
- 11) Paulson Paily
- 12) Shiju Thomas
- 13) Antonio V Kochappan
- 14) Anson Thomas
- 15) Daniel Addi Amartey
- 16) Ahsan Ansari
- 17) Mohammed Elhoseny

Abhipray Jain

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 3

Certificate No: LR2119046AS-01 Issue Date: 18/08/2021

Issue Date: 18/08/2021 Expiry Date: 14/01/2024

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

18) Prathmesh Belnekar

19)Vivek R

20) Joseph Shaju

21) Erwin Apo Cao

22)Pratap Sudula

23) Mark Emmanual Cobilla

Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)

Approved for the following manufacturers:

- 1) Beijing Highlander Digital technology Co.
- 2) SIMRAD Maris
- 3) AMI Marine
- 4) Qingdao Headway technology Co. Ltd
- 5) Saracom Co. ltd
- 6) Totem Plus
- 7) Danelec Marine
- 8) Tianjin Sealantern Electronics Co., Ltd
- 9) STI Simulation Tech INC
- 10) NSR Marine

Validity of the manufacturers' certificates to be verified as applicable.

List of approved VDR/SVDR technicians:

- 1) Umesh Jayan (Supervisor)
- 2) Erwin Apo Cao
- 3) Biju Divakaran
- 4) Bijoy Joseph

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 3 of 3

Certificate No: LR2119046AS-01

Issue Date: 18/08/2021 Expiry Date: 14/01/2024

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)

- 5) Justin Thomas
- 6) Jerin Varghese
- 7) Dawn Thomas
- 8) Antonio Vellara k
- 9) Subin Subramanian
- 10) Gokul Purushothaman
- 11) Justin K Robin
- 12) Abdul Wahid
- 13) Akhil Viswanathan

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.